
9
.ll <

CHENNAI | WEDNESDAY, 1 NOVEMBER 2023

Branch Office : 1010 & 1011,1st Floor, Avanishi Road, Above IDFC First Bank, Coimbatore - 641018, Tamil Nadu
Contact No.:- Rajasekaran - 7045501738

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION CUM SALE
E-Auction Sale Notice of 30 Days for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described
immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the
Authorised Officer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) /Secured
Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on the date and time mentioned herein below,
for recovery of the dues mentioned herein below and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due
to Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) /Secured Creditor from the
Borrowers and Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below. The reserve price, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and last date of EMD deposit
is also mentioned herein below:

Borrower(s) /
Guarantor(s) / Loan

Account

Demand Notice
Date and
Amount

Description of the
Immovable property

Reserve Price,
EMD & Last Date of
Submission of EMD

Date and
time of

E-Auction
LAN: LXCOI00317-
180066743
Branch:
COIMBATORE
Borrower: VINODH
THIRUMURUGA
Co-Borrower:
MADHUSREE
VINODH

20-04-2021
for

Rs: 213386/-
(Rupees Two
Lac Thirteen

Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty
Six Only)

Site No - 104, Sf No -
266, Part Vasantham
Nagar, Appanaickenpatti,
Sulur, Tehsil - Coimbatore,
Tamil Nadu - 641402

Reserve Price: Rs.175000/-
(Rupees One Lac Seventy
Five Thousand Only)

11-12-2023
10:30 Am
to11:00 am
(with unlimited
extensions
of 5 minute
each)

EMD: Rs. 17500/-
(Rupees Seventeen Thousand

Five Hundred Only)
Last date of EMD

Deposit:10-12-2023

Terms and Conditions of E- Auction:
1. The Auction is conducted as per the further Terms and Conditions of the Bid document and as per the procedure set out therein.

Bidders may go through the website of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation
limited), www.motilaloswalhfl.com and website of our Sales & Marketing and e-Auction Service Provider, https://auctions.inventon.
in for bid documents, the details of the secured asset put up for e-Auction and the Bid Form which will be submitted online;

2. All the intending purchasers/bidders are required to register their name in the Web Portal mentioned above as https://auctions.
inventon.in and generate their User ID and Password in free of cost of their own to participate in the e-Auction on the date and
time aforesaid

3. For any enquiry, information & inspection of the property, support, procedure and online training on e-Auction, the
prospective bidders may contact the Client Service Delivery (CSD) Department of our Sales & Marketing and e-Auction
Service Partner M/s. Inventon Solutions Pvt. Limited, through Tel. No.: +91 9029086321_ & E-mail ID: care@inventon.net/
manoj.das@inventon.net or the Authorised Officer, Contact No.:- Rajasekaran - 7045501738

4. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised officer, there is no encumbrance in the property/ies. However the
intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance, title of property/ies put on e-Auction
and claims/right/dues/affecting the property prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute any
commitment or any representation of MOHFL. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether
known or unknown to MOHFL. The Authorised officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party
claims/rights/dues;

5. For participating in the e-Auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit/upload in the Web Portal (https://auctions.
inventon.in) the details of payment of interest-free refundable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the secured asset as mentioned
above by way of Demand Draft in favour of ‘Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance
Corporation limited)’ or by way of RTGS/ NEFT to the account details mentioned as follows: Bank Name: HDFC Bank, Branch:
Lower Parel Mumbai, Bank Account No.: 00600340073530, IFSC Code: HDFC0000060 along with self-attested copies of the
PAN Card, Aadhaar Card, Residence Address Proof, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before
04:00 PM of 04:00 PM of 10-12-2023;

6. The Property will not be sold below the Reserve Price. The Successful Purchaser/ Bidder shall have to deposit the 25% (inclusive
of EMD) of his/her/ its offer by way of RTGS/NEFT to the account mentioned herein above within 24:00 hours from the completion
of e-Auction, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said Successful Bidder shall be forfeited;

7. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the e-Auction will be refunded by MOHFL within 72 working hours of the
closure of the e-Auction. The EMD will not carry any interest

8. The balance amount of purchase consideration shall be payable by the Successful Purchaser/ Bidder on or before the fifteenth
(15th) day from the date of ‘Confirmation of Sale’ of the said secured asset by the Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor or such
extended period as may be agreed upon in writing by the Authorised Officer at his/ her discretion. In case of default, all amounts
deposited till then shall be liable to be forfeited;

9. Date of Inspection of the Immovable Property is on 08-11-2023 between 11.30 AM to 04.00 PM.
10. At any stage of the e-Auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or postpone the e-Auction

without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. In case any bid is rejected, Authorised Officer can negotiate
with any of the rendered or intending bidders or other parties for sale of property by Private Treaty;

11. The Successful Purchaser/ Bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is
required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law;

12. Sale is subject to the confirmation by the Authorised Officer;
13. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above mentioned auction sale;
14. The Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) are hereby given 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 to pay the sum

mentioned as above before the date of Auction failing which the immovable property will be auctioned and balance, if any, will be
recovered with interest and costs. If the Borrower pays the amount due to MOHFL. in full before the date of sale, auction is liable
to be stopped.

15. The Total Loan Outstanding amount is not the loan foreclosure amount. All other charges (if any) shall be calculated at the time of
closure of the loan.

16. MOHFL is not responsible for any liabilities whatsoever pending upon the property as mentioned above. The Property shall be
auctioned on ‘As Is Where Is Basis’, ‘As Is What Is Basis’ and ‘Whatever Is and “no recourse” Basis’.

17. The sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, as amended from time to time; It shall solely be the responsibility of the Successful
Bidder/ Purchaser to get the sale registered. All expenses relating to stamp duty, registration charges, transfer charges and
any other expenses and charges in respect of the registration of the sale for the above referred property shall be borne by the
Successful Bidder/ Purchaser. The sale has to be registered at the earliest else the purchaser has to give the request letter to
MOHFL mentioning the reason of delaying the registration;

18. No person other than the intending bidder/ offerer themselves, or their duly authorised representative shall be allowed to participate
in the e-Auction/sale proceedings. Such Authorisation Letter is required to submit along with the Bid Documents;

19. Special Instruction: e-Auction shall be conducted by the Service Provider, M/s. Inventon Solutions Pvt. Limited on behalf of
Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited, on pre-specified date, while the bidders shall be quoting from their own home/ offices/ place
of their Bid as per their choice above the Reserve Price. Internet connectivity and other paraphernalia requirements shall have to
be ensured by bidders themselves. Please note that failure of Internet connectivity (due to any reason whatsoever it may be) shall
be sole responsibility of bidders and neither MOHFL nor InventON shall be responsible for these unforeseen circumstances. In
order to ward-off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/ alternatives whatever
required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and still be able to participate in the e-Auction successfully. However, it
is requested to the Bidder(s) not to wait till the last moment to quote/improve his/ her Bid to avoid any such complex situations.

20. The same has been in published in our portal - https://motilaloswalhf.com/eauction-pdf
NB: Please note that the secured creditor is going to issue the sale notice to all the Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors by speed/

registered post. In case the same is not received by any of the parties, then this publication of sale notice may be treated as a
substituted mode of service.

Place : COIMBATORE
Date : 01.11.2023

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

(Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited)

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited
CIN Number :- U65923MH2013PLC248741

Corporate Office : Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST
Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email : hfquery@motilaloaswal.com.

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION CUM SALE
E-Auction Sale Notice of 15 Days for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described
immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the
Authorised Officer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) /Secured
Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on the date and time mentioned herein below,
for recovery of the dues mentioned herein below and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due
to Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) /Secured Creditor from the
Borrowers and Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below. The reserve price, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and last date of EMD deposit
is also mentioned herein below:

Borrower(s) /
Guarantor(s) / Loan

Account

Demand
Notice
Date and
Amount

Description of the
Immovable property

Reserve Price,
EMD & Last Date of
Submission of EMD

Date and
time of
E-Auction

LAN: LXCHE00417-
180053302
Branch: CHENNAI
Borrower: AKBAR
GOVESMAIDEEN ALI
Co-Borrower:
PARVEEN NAZIR
BASHA BEGAM

09-11-2022
for

Rs: 783889/-
(Rupees Seven
Lac Eighty Three
Thousand Eight
Hundred Eighty
Nine Only)

Plot No:1 S
No:1769/2b, Vijayaram
Green City, Medur
Village, Ponneri,
Chennai Tamil Nadu
601204

Reserve Price: Rs.875000/-
(Rupees Eight Lac Seventy
Five Thousand Only)

17-11-2023
10:30 Am
to11:00
am (with
unlimited
extensions
of 5 minute
each)

EMD: Rs. 87500/-
(Rupees Eighty Seven

Thousand Five Hundred Only)
Last date of EMD
Deposit:16-11-2023

Terms and Conditions of E- Auction:
1. The Auction is conducted as per the further Terms and Conditions of the Bid document and as per the procedure set out therein.

Bidders may go through the website of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation
limited), www.motilaloswalhfl.com and website of our Sales & Marketing and e-Auction Service Provider, https://auctions.inventon.
in for bid documents, the details of the secured asset put up for e-Auction and the Bid Form which will be submitted online;

2. All the intending purchasers/bidders are required to register their name in the Web Portal mentioned above as https://auctions.
inventon.in and generate their User ID and Password in free of cost of their own to participate in the e-Auction on the date and
time aforesaid

3. For any enquiry, information & inspection of the property, support, procedure and online training on e-Auction, the prospective
bidders may contact the Client Service Delivery (CSD) Department of our Sales & Marketing and e-Auction Service Partner
M/s. Inventon Solutions Pvt. Limited, through Tel. No.: +91 9029086321_ & E-mail ID: care@inventon.net/manoj.das@
inventon.net or the Authorised Officer, Contact No.: RAJASEKARAN - 7045501738

4. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised officer, there is no encumbrance in the property/ies. However the
intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance, title of property/ies put on e-Auction
and claims/right/dues/affecting the property prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute any
commitment or any representation of MOHFL. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether
known or unknown to MOHFL. The Authorised officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party
claims/rights/dues;

5. For participating in the e-Auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit/upload in the Web Portal (https://auctions.
inventon.in) the details of payment of interest-free refundable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the secured asset as mentioned
above by way of Demand Draft in favour of ‘Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance
Corporation limited)’ or by way of RTGS/ NEFT to the account details mentioned as follows: Bank Name: HDFC Bank, Branch:
Lower Parel Mumbai, Bank Account No.: 00600340073530, IFSC Code: HDFC0000060 along with self-attested copies of the
PAN Card, Aadhaar Card, Residence Address Proof, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before
04:00 PM of 16-11-2023;

6. The Property will not be sold below the Reserve Price. The Successful Purchaser/ Bidder shall have to deposit the 25% (inclusive
of EMD) of his/her/ its offer by way of RTGS/NEFT to the account mentioned herein above within 24:00 hours from the completion
of e-Auction, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said Successful Bidder shall be forfeited;

7. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the e-Auction will be refunded by MOHFL within 72 working hours of the
closure of the e-Auction. The EMD will not carry any interest

8. The balance amount of purchase consideration shall be payable by the Successful Purchaser/ Bidder on or before the fifteenth
(15th) day from the date of ‘Confirmation of Sale’ of the said secured asset by the Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor or such
extended period as may be agreed upon in writing by the Authorised Officer at his/ her discretion. In case of default, all amounts
deposited till then shall be liable to be forfeited;

9. Date of Inspection of the Immovable Property is on 08-11-2023 between 11.30 AM to 04.00 PM.
10. At any stage of the e-Auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or postpone the e-Auction

without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. In case any bid is rejected, Authorised Officer can negotiate
with any of the rendered or intending bidders or other parties for sale of property by Private Treaty;

11. The Successful Purchaser/ Bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is
required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law;

12. Sale is subject to the confirmation by the Authorised Officer;
13. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above mentioned auction sale;
14. The Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) are hereby given 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 to pay the sum

mentioned as above before the date of Auction failing which the immovable property will be auctioned and balance, if any, will be
recovered with interest and costs. If the Borrower pays the amount due to MOHFL. in full before the date of sale, auction is liable
to be stopped.

15. The Total Loan Outstanding amount is not the loan foreclosure amount. All other charges (if any) shall be calculated at the time of
closure of the loan.

16. MOHFL is not responsible for any liabilities whatsoever pending upon the property as mentioned above. The Property shall be
auctioned on ‘As Is Where Is Basis’, ‘As Is What Is Basis’ and ‘Whatever Is and “no recourse” Basis’.

17. The sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, as amended from time to time; It shall solely be the responsibility of the Successful
Bidder/ Purchaser to get the sale registered. All expenses relating to stamp duty, registration charges, transfer charges and
any other expenses and charges in respect of the registration of the sale for the above referred property shall be borne by the
Successful Bidder/ Purchaser. The sale has to be registered at the earliest else the purchaser has to give the request letter to
MOHFL mentioning the reason of delaying the registration;

18. No person other than the intending bidder/ offerer themselves, or their duly authorised representative shall be allowed to participate
in the e-Auction/sale proceedings. Such Authorisation Letter is required to submit along with the Bid Documents;

19. Special Instruction: e-Auction shall be conducted by the Service Provider, M/s. Inventon Solutions Pvt. Limited on behalf of
Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited, on pre-specified date, while the bidders shall be quoting from their own home/ offices/ place
of their Bid as per their choice above the Reserve Price. Internet connectivity and other paraphernalia requirements shall have to
be ensured by bidders themselves. Please note that failure of Internet connectivity (due to any reason whatsoever it may be) shall
be sole responsibility of bidders and neither MOHFL nor InventON shall be responsible for these unforeseen circumstances. In
order to ward-off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/ alternatives whatever
required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and still be able to participate in the e-Auction successfully. However, it
is requested to the Bidder(s) not to wait till the last moment to quote/improve his/ her Bid to avoid any such complex situations.

20. The same has been in published in our portal - https://motilaloswalhf.com/eauction-pdf
NB: Please note that the secured creditor is going to issue the sale notice to all the Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors by speed/

registered post. In case the same is not received by any of the parties, then this publication of sale notice may be treated as a
substituted mode of service.

Place : CHENNAI
Date : 01.11.2023

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

(Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited)

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited
CIN Number :- U65923MH2013PLC248741

Corporate Office : Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST
Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email : hfquery@motilaloaswal.com.

Branch Office : Door No.501, 5th Floor, Challa Mall Building, No.11, Sir Thiyagaraya Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017,
Tamil Nadu Contact No.:- Rajasekaran - 7045501738

�����������������������

�����������������������

�����������������������

�����������������������

�����������������������

�����������������������

�����������������������

B����D�� ��� ����������� E���� ��� *��������� 8���F�� �� 1��� -
���-
� &:
� 0���� ����� ��� >�F������D���� D��
:�F������F���� �� /��D�F�D	 *����� D�� .����F�
��� �� >�F����� 2������� *F�� !��! �������D���� ��� �D��*F�� D�� �� ����F��� ��

����� F�������� ����� >�F����  " � !� ��D� ���� :�	� ( �� ��� >�F����� 2������� �.����F�
���� :�	��� !��! �������D���� ���
�D�� :�	��� �D� ������ ��
D��7���F� �� ��� E�	��
�������� +��������� 0�D�D����� �� ��
D� ��� D
���� ������ %� �D�� ���

��� �D�� �� ��F��
� �� ��� �D�� ����F��
?�� E���������� �D���� �D�	�� �� ��
D� ��� �D�� D
���� ���� ������� �������� ������ ��� �D�� 
������ ����F� �� ����E� ����� �� ���
+�������� �� 
D���F�	D� D�� �� ��� 
�E	�F �� �����D	 ��D� ��� ����������� �D� �D��� ��
E�	�F 
��������� �� ��� 
��
����
���F��E�� ������ E�	�� �� ����F��� �� 
����� F�������� �� ��
 ����� >�F����  "�#� �� ��� �D��*F� ��D� ���� :�	� ' �� ��� �D��
:�	�� �� ���� �D�� 
�������� D�D���� ��� 7D
�� �� ��� +�������� � 0�D�D������ *�� ��D	���� ���� ��� �D�� 
��
������ ��D		 E�
��E��F� �� ��� 
���� F�D��� �� 6��� 2����2�� +D�� 5���� ��� ��� D
����� 
�������� D�D���� ��� E�������� D�� �
<���
�:�
����
���� <���� <�:
��� :
� �
��
��� ���
��
� ?�� +�������� D�������� �� ������� �� 9��������� �� >�E���F���� �'� �� >�F� "
�� ���*F�� �� ���
�F� �� ��� ��
�D�D�	DE	� �� �����
 ��� ��F���� D�����

���$"��� ���� ����#��

(:��$�#��������
4�:<�$',)22%-

 �""�""��� ��#���
�$���	 !��� ���� �� "�%�	��
 ����	�
� �����	%������ !���
� �����

5������
�� 3���<� $ � ��� +�
� 8��		:��: 5�:� �':
��
	�
��� 4�
� � �� ����
'�
��	�
 *�
:
<� (������
 $ 2�� 2�� � � +�2� '����� 5�:�� 8� 2:�:
� '��

:� 6 "�� ��#
7�:�� ����<� $ -
���-
� &:
� 0�	����� '*(� 2���!� 7:� )	��
�� � 
� *���
� *�
�� 1:�

5�:�� 9
���� -
��: '���
�� /��:	;:��:	� '��

:� 6 "���� �

7�
2�

(�	:
�
2���<� (:��2:	� �� &�

���
 �+�:
:
��

4��������


(:��
��� &�

���
 � 1
� .38,- 0%/7,1-� >�� ��
7*6*>2A*C*6� D�� ��� '��;�

���
 � 1
� 43352%
',%2(5%2�>��� >*A*:26@?1@ 3*C*9:*4*>1�
*��	�� E��� D�� �������� D� 78�/#� 6*-1@:*6
186.>�  >? /588:� 4*A.:2 >?:..?� :*6
7*0*:� *6+*??@:� ,1.77*2 ; %���$"�

�"��������

�#���������

 

(��<
�����
 �� ���1�
��:��� 4
���
��$*		 ��� 
��F� � 
D�F�	 �� 	D�� D�� E��	���� �� /	D� 
�D������ &(! ���D�� ���� E�D����
7�� /" �� ��� /���� /	��� �� ��� E��	���� ����� D� <6D��D	D� :������F�=� �������� ���� ��������� # ( ���D�� ���� ���
 D�� ��� ��
���������  $"� ���D�� ���� �� ��D�� �� ��� 	D�� 
�D������ !$$� ���D�� ���� F�

����� �� >����� 7��&$(�$ D�� &%��#� ?�>�
7��"!�'� BD�� .� +	�F� 7��(� 4��D���� A�		D��� E�D���� /	D� 7�� (� A��D�D	D���
� 7D�D�� 4��D����� ,����D� D�� E������ D�
��		���)7���� E�)!# �������� ��D��>���� E�)>�����7��&$'�.D�� E� )>����� 7��&%��B��� E�)9	�� 7�� ' �������� ���� D
E��	���� F������F��� ������� ���� �����F� F����F���� ������� D	��� ���� :��
� ���� ��

���
�� �����
�� :
� :���
��
:
<�
���
����

7���%����
���� 3���<�

*�
 -
���-
� &:
� ��	����

3����:
��
� %	��
�

5���"�!"�"���#��� �5����� 8��
��
7�� 0:��� *���� 7�� 8����:
� 7��

,�
�
�� 8�
 %
� 7���
�� 3
� 4:���
3
��� :� �
 �"�������� :
� ��
���


�
��
��� ���
��
�

SHARES FOR SALE
Sale of Andhra pradesh

Gas Power Corporation Ltd

shares, interested persons

please write to

sharessale1234@gmail.com



� � � � � � � � � 	 � � 
 � � 
 � � � � � 	 � �� � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � � � ! � �  � � � � 	 � 	 � �  
 � � � " � # � � $  % � & � � ' � � # ( ) *  + � , � - .  / 0 � � � � � �  � % � 1 � 2 3 3 3 4 5 67 8 9 : ; < = < > > ? 9 @ > A @ B ; 7 C = D E < DF G H I J K G : L L L M N G O J P Q K R P Q N R S T M U R V 8 W X V Y J Z : J P [ G I K R N I \ N G O J P Q K R P Q N R S T M U R VB ] R P G P R : C ^ ^ ^ = = ^ _ _ A _
தபா� வா�! அ#$%&` a b c d e f g h i j k l m n o p q g h i j r s t u v n n m k ` a b c d e f p w x y z { | xx } a j ` ~ b z e j s � � e f k l m n � p q � � � | � e f r s � � � l l x } a j g h i jx } a j � � e � � t � � � z � � � � � � � � � e f k � � z � � } � � � | e � { e f �n � � l m l m w � � � � � � � k l m l m x } a j n � � l m l m w � � � � � � n o k l m l m ke z ~ � � w � h � b e z � � | x � g e � � z � � b � � i � � h i p q �   ¡ � } � � � | e e f r s� � z � � } � � � | e � { � m ¢ � l m l o w � � � g � i j � ~ l £ k l m l o ¤ h � i t �� � z i ~ ¥ | i � � } � � � | e e f k � g � ¦ u § ¨ � { h � � w g © w � z ~ ª « �¬ � � � z p � h � � � e h ª � � z ª e f x } a j � b � ­ ª w � | b e f s � � e fl m n £ p ® � h � � � � � � | � e f ® s � � � � � k ¬ � ¨ � � ¦ h « � e j � � ¯� g e � h i ° ¨ « � ¬ � � � z b ± d ² � � � z � � � h i d e ³ � e z c � g � y e �� � ` | y p ® ´ ´ l ® s x } a j � � z � � � � � � � t � g h i d e f k � � e f x } a jµ ¶ d · � | � e f p � } w � z | � � · ¸ | i � | � � � ¤ f ¹ x } a j � º b � w � z �� � � � � � h i g h i � » ~ b x z } � j p e f s � � y � x a � x y z � e j p e f s¤ h � i s � � � � � w i z � ~ l � k l m l o w � � � h i � � z � b z � · � � � � t � � � ¼ w ±· � � t i � � h ª f ¹ ½ ~ x z c j k � � z | y ¾ � ¿ � b z � e � � ¥ p ¿ � b z � e � � ¥ r s� g � � � | � À y j x h ª w x k � � z � b z � · À y j � � � d i � Á ¿ � i hp q ` a b c j r s ¤ a � t c ~ e � � µ � ¥ � Â � e z e � � � x z Ã � � � h i � � � a¬ � � À y j � � � � e � � ª ² � � � ` a b c � � � � | c � � ¤ a � t c ~ e ³ � · j¿ � c Ä � | � � � b z � e � � · j b g � ` a b c � � z � b ± d e � � ª ² � � �Å Æ Ç È É Ê Ë Ì Í ÊÎ È Ï È Í Ð Å Æ Ç È É Ê Ñ Ò Ó Ë Ó Ô Õ Ó Ö × Ö Í Ø Ù Ì Æ Ú Û ÜÝ Þ Ì É ß Ñ Ø à á Ç Ï Û â Û Ç ã ä Î å æÙ Ñ Ú È × å È Ú Ý å Ç É Ê ä Î ç Ï æ Óè é ê ë ì í î ï ð ñ ò ò ó ô í õ é ö ÷ ø ù ú û ð ü ý þ ÿ î � � ò � ð � � � � ò �� � z | y ¾ � ¿ � b z � e � � ¥ � e z c b Ã � | � e ³ i � � � z � b z � · � � � � ¥x } a j ½ ~ x z c d e ³ � e z c � ¹ � e � � � | e « ² � | b ¿ � c Ä � | � � �� � w i z � ~ l � k l m l o p q e h « � w � � r s � b f � � ² ± | x � � a ` a b c j �� b ~ e � � � i � z � h i u � d w e } � z ¹ ~ e � i j ¿ � c © g � � e b u e | ¹ � � v� g 	 � � | c � � ¤ a � t c ~ e ³ � · j � 
 � � � � h ª f ¹ c �� g º b z 	 � ² ± | x k � � w i z � ~ o n k l m l o � � a � � z � b z � · � � � � t �¿ � c Ä � ` w � z e j ` | � b | i � � � �` a b c � � � ¬ | � � � ¹ j � 
 
 � � � � � � � � � � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � � k � d · � g � | � e � �¬ | � � � ¹ d e f � � z b � t � ¨ ¬ Á ¿ � i h x } a j w ¸ � c � ¨ i z �� � ¨ w g © � « � ¬ � � � z Á ¿ � i h � | � w � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � x } a j� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � x } a j w ¸ � c � � g � ¦ u h § ¨ � i � z � h i u Á ¿ � i h¬ | � � � ¹ j � 
 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � z � b z � · � � � � ¥ ² | i � · j � � � | �¤ a � t c ~ e f e b c � � � � e z f ¹ w b { ª j �g h i � t u v e f n m � x } a j n n m k � � e � � � � e f l m x } a j l l k � h � � �� � � | � e � � � � � � x } a j � j � � � } � � � | e e ³ � · ¬ � d e k ` a b c j� | c � � ¤ a � t c ~ e ³ � · j ¿ � c Ä � | � � � b z � e � � · j b g � | �b ± d · ² � � k ¬ � } e z e ` a b c j ¿ � c Ä b z � · � � � v b g � | � b ± d · j� e b � z e w ¸ � c � � g � ¦ u h § ¨ � i � z � h i u Á ¿ � i h p � � � ¨ � � � sw g | b � �  ª � h ª f ¹ � � ¤ a � t c ~ e f t � b � b c b } | � e b c � � �� e z f ¹ w b { ª j �! " # $ % & ' Ù ( ) * È + Æ , - . , / , 01 & 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 2 : ! ; $ < = 9 : ! > ? Ì Ê + Æ / @ . , / , 01 & 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 2 : ! ; $ < A B C ? Ì Ê + Æ 0 / . , / , 0D E F G H I J K L M J N O P Q R S J N T U D V Q W X Y Z S J K [ V \ Z ] R^ R L _ Z ` E N a b I c L d N \ Z \ P Q R Y e f J c g c \ P Q h M f ij k U l m n J o S ` V K c L p q r X \ K M J s U t u L i \ K M J s M J L K i v` V K c L p q r X \ K M J s M f i \ w Q x y z K N J { M f Q | } Q h M f i~ X Y c V � i S ] I K � M [ � c E S z \ i Y n x y S � y � x ^ X k E K c L y � � y yE � M f j O m Z I K J P V � M J U Y � i ~ X Y c V � i j k U l m n J oJ \ m P Q R ` J K o { E K k D J N � M ` J K o g U Y � [ | K n J o v � h � c | \ K M f^ s P _ ] N O K R S j k U l m n J o l X m n ^ c V E K F | ^ � E Q M J � Z I K _ vJ N T U D V Q W X Y Z � k \ m P Q X j k U l m q K J � R L K V � h \ n S V J \ RD z K M J P Q F J K J E N � D E � } V V Y K R \ K M f ^ H ] U c Y J h V D \ � � i vV e J o r X m � w R � J \ b c I U Y Q � ` w � I K V j k U l m n J o S V e J o` O Y K � N O b Y e D J F Y K g n � J o � u L i ` O Y K � N O b � O X r X m �\ Z \ P Q R c \ P Q h M f i Y e f J c g U Y Q � ` w � � E K k D J N � M` J K o g U Y � [ | K n J o ^ R L _ Y e f J o j O R \ Z \ P Q R � h } V K R� k \ m P Q X Y Q \ K g n E F k i Y e f Y b E K F | � J \ n S D J r D I K J K n U Y D q Nw n � w d � r ` O N S � U q E � I X l R Z e S � \ _ V g i S ~ � v � S [ g U � � dw K c L S ` w X c m � y y y y � ~ X | � J \ b M f ~ � _ \ V L K i v ` V K O n t ~ � �y � � � � � � y x � y v r X m � w R � Z � � �   ¡ ¢ £ ¤ ¥ ¦ § ¨ © ¡ ¤ � � ª � ¨ v § ¤ © r X m � w R� J \ b c I ` \ F H J q E K J U Y Q � ` w � V l | f S j k U l m n J s O r h } _` Y | U Y N O D J K b M c J W X D Y b R S � } V V Y K R \ K M f ^ H ] U l X z J RE F k i ` V K c L p q r X \ K M J s M f i Y I m n � Z E F k i J O � « ` w K RT [ I c \ j e J o Y Q � ` w � I U Y N O r X m � w R � J \ b M f^ � U Y U Y � i vr X m � \ K M f U Y Q � � c | W X u L i V Y K R \ K M f U Y Q c \ � I K I E K mE F k i ` \ s U Y c O I K m � c | W R z O P _ \ V F f ^ M D O K Y n � � S � y � x^ X k ¬ ­ ¢ ® ¯ ° ± ² ^ D w K � D I N d S Y W F � � k \ m « ` w I L K g n J o^ \ n J c g T q K � \ K g q K J � k \ m P Q X � I M f z n J o f � � I r P V _ vr X \ K M J s U t \ K M f J s X T � � � Z } V l X S T m K R V Y K R \ K M f` w I R � c | � Z \ c O } V z K s � h } _ � q � � z K N J { M f U l | f S� I M f z n J o f � \ K R ^ e ³ J b M J U Y N O � k \ m P Q X V c L \ n^ R L _ � k \ m P Q X l | l q Q � Q J { M f T q K � \ K g n V e J o^ H M c J c I « w E n U l U Y K n v E F k i l ~ d � � r ` O N � ´ l ~ d � µ � SD z ¶ m R d O K M ~ M d D w � « T U � } Q I K � r ` O N � ´ ~ X ~ d Z ~ R µ � SD z ¶ m R ` w M · b N a d ` O Y K � N O b � r ` O N � ´ ~ X ~ d Z ~ R µ � E F k i` w X N q R ` O Y K � N O b w n � w d � � } Q I K � � r ` O N � ´ ` O Y K � N O b J o µ �T [ I \ F k M f P ` V b ] M J U Y N O _ v D E ¸ i � k \ m P Q X � c ¹ I V g iº £ £ » ¢ � ­ ­ ¥ ¡ ª � � ¼ £ ¤ � ¼ ¥ ¤ ½ » v § ¤ © R c \ M J U Y � i v¾ D V � i D J o ] J o � h } V K R S j k U l m n J o � �   ¡ ¢ £ ¤ ¥ ¢ ¦ ¥ ¡ ª � � ¼ £ ¤ � ¼ ¥ ¤ ½ » v § ¤ ©~ X | r X m � w R � J \ b M f r X m � w R ^ � U Y L K i~ i � ¾ E F k i ` w l ¿ X ` Y K h } V M G Z I � F | H M c J J { M f � ¹ e J S� k \ m P Q X j k U l m n J s X V J \ R E F k i z X c E M J K J D E F J � O^ H ] U t ` \ s W O U Y � [ | _ v

ெர��ட�  !"ெட#�$காக
ேத): 31.10.2023  எ+ ,-/45மாரசா"
இட+: ெச�ைன  க+ெப= ெசயலாளA

ெச�ைன, நவ.1-
22 ஆ#ர%& 536 ேப)*+ 

ேவைலவா478 அ:*+; 
வைக#= >.7,108 ேகாB ெதாD= 
EதFGH*+ ஒ78த= அ:%& 
தJழக அைமMசரைவ NGட%P= 
EBQ ெச4ய7பGட&.

 ெச�ைன தைலைம# ெசயலக&'( 
)தலைம#ச* ).க.+டா/� 
தைலைம0( அைம#சரைவ 45ட6 
ேந9: நைடெப9ற=. அைன&= 
அைம#ச*க>6 ப?ேக9ற இAத 
45ட&'( ப(ேவ: )BCய 
)DEகF எHBகIப5டன.

அAத )DEகF ப9J தைலைம# 
ெசயலக&'( ப&'Kைகயாள*க>BM 
N'&=ைற அைம#ச* த?க6 
ெத�னரO ேப5D அP&தா*. 

அவ* 4Jயதாவ=:-
இAத இரSடைர ஆSH கால&'( 

தUழக&'( ெதாW( வள*#X 
UகIெபKய அளY( ஏ9ப5HFள=. 
ப(ேவ: N:வன?கF தUழக&'( 
)த[H ெச\ய ேபா5D ேபாH 
C�றன. அAத வKைச0( 
]'ய ெதாW( N:வன?க>6, 
ஏ9கனேவ ெதாW9சாைலகைள 
நட&' வ_6 N:வன?க>6 ]'ய 
)த[Hகைள ெச\வத9காக அரOBM 
)�ெமாWEகைள அP&தன*.

அத9கான அைமI] 
)ைறகளான ெதாMI] 

ச`ைககைள வழ?Mவ= MJ&= 
அைம#சரைவ0( Yவா'BகIப5H 
)DெவHBகIப5ட=. 

ெச0�5 ெகாைப�, ஹா�b 
ெடவலIெம�5, ைஹBவா 
ெடBனாலc+, ைமலா� 
ேலபர5d+, ஏ.ேக.D.b.எ(., 
ெசய�eபா, OAதர6 பாXன*+, 
இ�ட*ேநசன( ஏேரா+ேப+ 
ஆCய 8 N:வன?கF ெதாMI] 
ச`ைககைள அைமI] )ைற0( 
ெப:வத9M6, ெதாW9சாைல 
YKவாBக பgக>BM6 க_&=_ 
ஆ\E ெச\யIப5H அhம' 
வழ?கIப5HFள=.

அAத வைக0( ெச?க(ப5H, 
காij]ர6, C_kணCK, 
ராgIேப5ைட, ேகாைவ ஆCய 
மாவ5ட?கP( m.7,108 ேகாD 
)த[HகP( 22 ஆ0ர&= 536 
ேப_BM ேவைல வா\Iைப 
உ_வாBM6 '5ட?க>BM 
ெதாMI] ச`ைககைள வழ?க 
அைம#சரைவ0( ஒI]த( 
அPBகIப5HFள=.

U�சார வாகன பாக?கF, காலg 
உ9ப&', YSெவP ம9:6 
பா=காI] உபகரண?கF, கSணாD 
ெபா_5கF, ஆரா\#X ேம6பாH 
ஆCய =ைறகP( )த[HகF ெச\ய 
உFளன*. ஜனவK0( நடBM6 
உலக )த[5டாள*கF மாநா5D( 

அ= ]KA=ண*E ஒIபAதமாக 
ைகெயx&தாM6.

�ைற�க ேம"பா%& ெகா(ைக
தUyநாH மாNல =ைற)க 

ேம6பா5HB ெகாFைக 2023-
BM அைம#சரைவ0( ஒI]த( 
வழ?கIப5ட=. 4 ெபKய 
=ைற)க?க>6, 17 XJய 
=ைற)க?க>6 உFளன. 2007-6 
ஆSH இ_Aத X:=ைற)க?கF 
ெகாFைக த9ேபா= மாNல =ைற)க 
ேம6பா5HB ெகாFைகயாக 
மா9றIப5HFள=. கட( சா* 
வgக&'( )த[Hகைள ஈ*Bக 
ெபKய அளY( ேபா5DகF, 
மாNல?க>BM இைடேய உFளன. 
த|யா* =ைற )த[Hகைள 
ஈ*BM6 அளY( ெகாFைக 
உ_வாBகIப5HFள=.

கIப( ம:Oழ9X, Uதைவ கல?கF 
க5Hத(, =ைற)க ேம6பாH, வgக 
d'யான அhம'கF உFளடBCய 
ெகாFைக அ=. ெபKய கIப(கைள 
N:&த ெபKய )த[H அவXய6. 
கட( ]ற6ேபாBM பM'கைள 
}Sடகால M&தைகBM YடE6 இAத 
ெகாFைக வWவMBM6. }* சவா( 
Yைளயா5HகF, பOைம =ைற)க 
'5ட?கF, கட(சா* வள*#X 
ஆCயைவ அ'( உFளடBகமாக 
உFள=.

இ~வா: அவ* 4Jனா*. 

).7,108 ேகா* ெதா-/ �த2%&34 ஒ69த/:
22 ஆ=ர?� 536 ேபC34 ேவைலவாF69

'.க.)டா+, தைலைம1� நட3த அைம4சரைவ 78ட9:� ';<

ெச�ைன, நவ.1-
தUழக6 )xவ=6 மாiசா �( 

ம9:6 மBகாத ைநலா� உFP5ட 
ெசய9ைக இைழ �(கைள 
பய�பH&த& தைட Y'&= தUழக 
அரO உ&தரY5H உFள=.

இ=MJ&= அரXதW( ெவP 
0டIப5HFள O9:#�ழ(, 
காலNைல மா9ற6 ம9:6 வன&=ைற 
4Hத( தைலைம#ெசயலாள* OIKயா 
சாMY� ஆைண0( 4J0_Iப 
தாவ=:-–  ப5ட?கF பறBகYடIப5ட 
ேபா= பைசeட� கSணாD& 
=கF தடவIப5ட மாiசா �ைல 
பய�பH&'யதா( மBகF பல_6, 
பறைவக>6 காயமைடAதன*. 
அ=ம5Hம(லாம( Xல 
இட?கP( மBக>6, U_க?கF, 
பறைவகF இறBக ேநK5டன. 
எனேவ மாiசாY( இ_A= 
மBகைளe6 ம9ற உ0Kன?கைளe6 
காIபா9:வத9கான அவXய6 
எxAத=. அைவ மBCIேபாகாம( 
Nல6, ஆ:, Mள6 ேபா�ற 
இட?கP( ஆ?கா?M CடIபதா(, 
அ'( XBCBெகாF>6 உ0Kன?கF 
�#O 'ணJe6, அைத உSபதா( 
இறA= YHC�றன.  

இ=ெதாட*பாக தாBக( 
ெச\யIப5ட வழBMகP( 
ேதXய பOைம �*Iபாய6 2017-
6 ஆSH ஜ�ைல மாத6 �*I] 
வழ?Cய=. அ'(, மாiசா 
�(கF அ(ல= ப5ட6 பறBக 
உபேயாகIபH&தIபH6 ைநலா� 
�(கF அ(ல= ெசய9ைக 
இைழயா( ெச\யIப5ட, �சIப5ட 
�(கF ம9:6 மBCIேபாகாத 
�(கF ஆCயவ9:BM தைட 

ெச�ைன, நவ.1-–
அSல இUPய ஒ&*VGB= 

காWயாக உYள 86 ம)%&வ 
இட[கY கலUதா4Q \ல; 
]ர7ப7பH; என ம)%&வ; 
ம_`; ம*கY ந=வாaQ% &ைற 
அcd%&Yள&.

}5 ேத*E ம'IெபS 
அDIபைட0( எ6.b.b.எ+., 
b.D.எ+. ேபா�ற ம_&=வI 
பDI]க>Bகான இட?கF 
கலAதா\E �ல6 NரIபIப5H 
வ_C�றன. அAத வைக0( 2023–-
24-6 க(YயாSHBகான ம_&=வI 
பDI] கலAதா\E நடA= )DAத=.

2021–-22-6 க(YயாSHBM )�] 
வைர அCல இA'ய ஒ=B�5HBM 
வழ?கIபH6 இட?கP( கா/யாக 
இ_Aதா(, �SH6 அAதAத மாNல 
அரOக>Bேக வழ?கIப5H அAத 
இட?கF NரIபIபH6. ஆனா( 
2021-–22-6 க(YயாSH )த( அCல 
இA'ய ஒ=B�5H இட?கP( 
NரIபIபடாத இட?கF மாNல 
அரOBM வழ?கIபடா= எ�ற 
நைட)ைற ெகாSH வரIப5ட=.

இAத நைட)ைற வAத'( இ_A= 

]=ெட(/, நவ.1-
நா5D( கடAத 

ஆSD( நடAத சாைல 
Yப&=கP( 1.68 ல5ச6 
ேப* உ0KழA=Fளன*. 
இ=, அத9M )Aைதய 
ஆSHட� ஒIbH6ேபா= 
9 சத�த6 அ'கமாM6.

மாNல, �|ய� bரேதச 
ேபா[+ =ைறகPட6 
இ_A= ெப9ற தகவ(கP� 
அ D I ப ை ட 0 ( 
‘இA'யாY( சாைல 
Yப&=கF-–2022’ எ�ற 
அJBைகைய ம&'ய 
சாைலI ேபாBMவர&= 
ம9:6 ெநHiசாைலகF 
அ ை ம # ச க 6 

ெவP05HFள=.
நா5D( கடAத 2022-

6 ஆSD( 4 ல5ச&= 
61 ஆ0ர&= 312 சாைல 
Yப&=கF நடA=Fளன. 
அ'( ஒ_ ல5ச&= 
68 ஆ0ர&= 491 ேப* 
உ0KழA=Fளன*. 4 
ல5ச&= 43 ஆ0ர&= 366 
ேப* காயமைடA=Fளன*.

)Aைதய ஆSHட� 
ஒIbH6ேபா= கடAத 
ஆSD( 11.9 சத�த6 
அ'க Yப&=கF 
நடA=Fளன. உ0KழI] 
எSgBைகe6 9.4 
சத�த6 உய*A=Fள=. 
கடAத ஆSD( நடAத 

அHல இJKய ஒ�3M%*/ காNயாக உ(ள
86 மC?�வ இடRக( கலJதாFS Tல" Uர6ப6ப&" 

ஒ~ெவா_ ஆSH6 அCல இA'ய 
ஒ=B�5D( NரIபIபடாத எ6.b.b.
எ+. இட?கF யா_6 உபேயாக6 
இ(லாம( அIபDேய CடIb( 
CடA= வAதன.

அAத வைக0( நடIபாSD( 
அCல இA'ய ஒ=B�5HBM 
வழ?கIப5ட தUyநா5D( 
உFள எ6.b.b.எ+. இட?கP(, 
அரO ம_&=வB க(�KகP( 
16 இட?க>6, Nக*Nைல 
ப(கைலBகழக&'( 50 இட?க>6, 
ம=ைர எ\6+ ம_&=வமைன0( 
3 இட?க>6, தUyநாH 
டாBட* எ6.c.ஆ*. ம_&=வ 
ப(கைலBகழக&=BM5ப5ட OயN' 
க(�KகP( 17 இட?க>6 என 
ெமா&த6 86 இட?கF கா/யாக 
இ_Aதன.

இ~வளE இட?கF யா_BM6 
பய�படாம( ேபாவைத பா*&= 
க(Yயாள*கF, அரXய( க5X 
தைலவ*கF த?கF கSடன&ைத 
ப'E ெச\தன*. தUழக 

அரX� சா*b(, )தலைம#ச* 
அJE:&த/�பD, ம_&=வ6 
ம9:6 மBகF ந(வாyE& =ைற 
அைம#ச* மா.OIbரமgய�, ம&'ய 
Oகாதார&=ைற அைம#ச* ம�OB 
மாSடYயாEBM இ=ெதாட*பாக 
கDத)6 எx'னா*.

இAத Nைல0( அCல இA'ய 
ஒ=B�5D( NரIபIபடாம( உFள 
தUyநா5H எ6.b.b.எ+. இட?கF 
கலAதா\E �ல6 NரIபIபட 
உFளதாக அJYI]கF ெவPயாC 
உFளன.

இ=ெதாட*பாக ம_&=வ6 ம9:6 
மBகF ந(வாyE&=ைற சா*b( 
ெவP 0டIப5HFள ெச\'B 
MJIb( 4றIப5H இ_Iபதாவ=:-

)தலைம#ச* ).க.+டா/|� 
அJE:&த/�பD, ம_&=வ6 
ம9:6 மBகF ந(வாyE&=ைற 
அைம#ச* மா.OIbரமgய� ம&'ய 
Oகாதார&=ைற அைம#ச* டாBட* 
ம�OB மாSடYயாEBM எx'ய 
ேந*)க கDத&'� அDIபைட0( 
86 எ6.b.b.எ+. இட?க>BM 
கலAதா\E நட&' NரIபIபH6.

அத�பD, வ_Cற 7-Aேத' வைர 
அCல இA'ய கலAதா\E6, 7-Aேத' 
)த( 15-Aேத' வைர மாNல 
ஒ=B�5HBகான கலAதா\E6 
நைடெப:6. எனேவ மாணவ*கF 
tnmedicalselection.org எ�ற 
இைணயதள&ைத ெதாட*A= 
பா*ைவ0ட ேவSH6.

இ~வா: அ'( 
ெதKYBகIப5HFள=.

த�ழக� �!வ#�
மா&சா () பய,ப-.த தைட

Y'BகIபHCற=. இைவ 
உபேயாகIபH&தIபடாதைத மாNல 
அரOகF உ:' ெச\ய ேவSH6 
எ�: ப(ேவ: உ&தரEகைள 
bறIb&த=.

ம&'ய அரX� O9:#�ழ( 
பா=காI]# ச5ட6, ேதXய பOைம& 
�*Iபாய உ&தரE ஆCய 
வ9J� அDIபைட 
0( Xல உ&தரEகைள 
கவ*ன* bறIb&=Fளா*. 
அத�பD, மாiசா �( 
உFபட மBCIேபாகாத 
த�ைமeFள, ப5ட6 
பறBக பய�பH&தIபH6 
ைநலா� �(, bளா+DB 
�(, ெசய9ைக இைழயா( 
ெச\யIப5ட �(கF 
ஆCயவ9ைற தயாKIப=, 
Y9ப=, ேசU&= ைவIப=, 
ெகாF)த( ெச\வ=, 
இறBMம' ெச\வ= என 
அைன&= நடவDBைக 
க>BM தUழக6 )xவ=6 
தைட Y'BகIபHCற=.

இAத உ&தரைவ அைன&= 
மாவ5ட கெலBட*கF, 
வன அ'காKகF, சI-–
இ�+ெபBட* ம9:6  
ேபா[+ அ'காKகF, 
உFளா5X அைமI]கP� 
ஆைணய*கF அம(பH&த 
ேவSH6. இAத உ&தரைவ 
b�ப9றாதவ*கF �= M9ற 
வழBM ெதாடரIபH6. 
உடனDயாக இAத உ&தரE 
ெசய(பா5HBM வ_Cற=.

இ~வா: அ'( 4றIப5H 
உFள=.

சாைல Yப&=கP( ஒ_ 
ல5ச&= 51 ஆ0ர&= 997 
Yப&=கF, அதாவ= 32.9 
சத�த Yப&=கF YைரE# 
சாைலகF உFP5ட 
ேதXய ெநHiசாைலகP( 
நடA'_BC�றன. ஒ_ 

ல5ச&= 6 ஆ0ர&= 
682 Yப&=கF மாNல 
ெ ந H i ச ா ை ல க P ` 6 , 
�த)Fள 2 ல5ச&= 2 
ஆ0ர&= 633 Yப&=கF 
ம9ற சாைலகP`6 
நடA'_BC�றன. 

இB)யாCD கடBத ஆF�D சாைல Cப-/கGD 
1.68 ல#ச+ ேபA உKLழNO

) Ú È × ( Û Ú Ù À Ë Á Â Ú Ã ( à Ä Ð Å Æ . Ù Ñ æ à À Á Ç * Á + È É Ê Ü ) Ú È × ( Û Ú ß ä Ï È Û Ú Û å .Ä Ë Ï ä Ì Ì Í É ä Ì Ì å È É ? È Ì Î Ò Ë Ï Ð / ? È È Ú Ã ( à Ê . + Ð Ê ä Î Ñ ß Ï Á + É Ê ) Ï ÑÌ Û Í Ò â È É ä + È Ò Ë Ï ( Ó Ô å Ì È Ô . Ï È Ç Ï Ç È Ú ä Î Ñ ß Ï Ê Ù + Í È Ï Ê . + Õ Ø Õ Ú È * Ð Å Ú ÊÇ Ö Þ Ê ä Î â Õ Ú Ê ) + È Ø × Ì Ö Þ * Ø ä Î Ñ ß Ï Ç È Þ Ú * Ø Ï È Í Æ Ú Ê Ù À Õ Þ ß Ï Á + É Æ × È Æ Ú Ê ÓØ à ) Í È ) Ú Ç * æ Î Ù ä * È Ú Ò + È Ï Ú È Á + È É Ú * É È Ü Æ Ô Ø + Û Ï Ø Ê . Ú * Ø Ï È Í Æ Ú Ü È æä + × Á + É Ê Ú * Ø Ì Î Ñ Ô Ø + Ï Ø à ) Í È ) Ú Ç * æ Î Ù ä * È Ô æ Ú * Ø Ï È Í Í È æ Ù * Ç È É ÊÛ Ì ( Ú Á + È É Ê Ü Ù Û Î å È ã ä Î È ß Ñ Ø + È Ï Ú È ( Ú Á + È * ä Î È ß Ï ( Ú Ê Ô Ø + Û Ï Ø ÊÚ * Ø Ï È Í Æ Û Ú Ê Ü Ú Ì Ý ß Ñ æ ä Ú È Ê Ü ) Ì Þ É Ê Óà À Á Ç È * Ú È â ß Ñ Ö à Ê Ú * Ø Ï È Í Æ Ú Ê Ï Å Ú Ê ä + È Þ Á Â Ú Û Ü ß á Û Ç å È Ú ã ä Î Ñ ß Ï ßÏ Ì À É È æ . Ú * Ø Ï È Í Æ Ú Ì Ø Ú * Ø Ú Ð ( Æ æ Ý Ñ Û Ì ß ä Ï È Û Ú Û å ä + Þ Ì Ï Ö Ú È Ú . Î È * ÊÇ Ö Þ Ê Ù Ï Ø à á â Ê Ü Ë Ñ Ú Ì Ø à á Æ Û * ( Ú ( Ó Ô å ) Ì Þ ã ) Ï ä Ê Å Æ Ì È Ú Ë Ö + Û Éä Î ç Ì Ï Ø å â Ê Ù æ â Ï Ç È Ö Þ Ì Ï â È + * + È Ï Ú È ( Ú Á + È * ä Î È ß Û Ï æ Ì È Å É Ê ä Î ç å Î È * ÁÇ × Õ @ 0 Û ç Ü Ø à á Ù Û É ß Ï â × Û Ç Ú Û Ü Ø Ê + å Ø + É ß Ï Ø à ) Í È ) Ú Ç * æ Î Ù ä * È Ô Ö àâ × Û Ç â Þ É Ó Ë Ö + Û É Ù æ â Ï + × Ç È Ö × â × Û Ç Û å ã ä Î å æ + É ß Ï Ì Ï Ö à ß Ø .+ È Ï Ú È ( Ú Á + È * ä Î È ß Ï ( Ú Û Ü Ä Û Ð ( Ú Ç Ö Þ Ê è Ù æ â Ï é æ ä Î ç å Ø à ) Í È ) Ú Ç * æÎ Ù ä * È Ù Ñ Ú È Í Ê ä + Ö Þ Ê Ü Ï Ó + È Ï Ú È ( Ú Á + È * ä Î È ß Ï ( Ú Ê Ë Ö + Û É ( à Á Ç × à .Ø à ) Í È ) Ú Ç * æ Î Ù ä * È Ô Ö à Ú * Ø Ï È Í Æ ä Î Ñ ß Ï ) Ì Þ Ô å Ý Ñ Û Ì ß ä Ï È Û Ú Û åê É Ú È * . + È Ï Ú È ( Ú Á + È * ä Î È ß Ï ( Ú Ì Ø Ç Ñ Á Â ) + È Ï Ç È É Ï È Ú Ä æ â È Ë È * È æ . ë Ñ + È ( Æä Ï È Û Ú Û å ë È ä * É Á + Ï Ö à Ï Ý å È É Î È * ? * Ì Ô ( Û Ú Ú Û Ü ä Ï È * Å Ú Ø à ) Í È ) Ú Ç * æÎ Ù ä * È Ô Ö à â × Û Ç â Ê Ü Ï Ó Ø à ) Í È ) Ú Ç * æ Î Ù ä * È Ô Ö à ) Ì Þ Ô Ë Ï Î È * ß Ñ Ø à á ÊÆ Û * ( à Ê Ç Ö × Ô æ â È Å Æ Õ Ú Ì Ò Ë Ï Ê Ó É Ï â È Ú Õ Ê æ å È Å É Ç È Ú Õ Ê Ä Ë Ï Å Æ Õ â Ê Ü Ï ÓÎ È * Á Ç × Õ @ 0 ì Ø â + Ç × Õ í ì Ø à á . Ú È â Ù Ì Ú È Î Ê â Ê Ü Ï È æ + È Ï Ú È ( Ú Á + È *ä Î È ß Ï ( Ú Û Ü ë È É ( ä Ú È Ê Ü Ú * Ø Ï È Í Æ Ú Ã ( à Î È * Á Ç × Õ @ 0 Û @ 0 Ü Ø à á Ù Û î Á ÂË É ( Ú Á + É Æ × Ï Ó Ø à ) Í È ) Ú Ç * æ Î Ù ä * È Ô Ø ß Ø Ô á ß Ï Á ï Æ Ì Ù ä Ç Ñ Ä æ â È Ç æÚ * Ø Ï È Í Æ Ú Ê + È Ï Ú È ( Ú Á + È * ä Î È ß Ï ( Ú Û Ü Ù Á Â × Á + É ß Ï Ì Ï Ù æ â Ï Û Ú å È Ê Ì ÏÙ æ â Ï Ë Ö + Û É . à ß Ï Û Ú Ù æ â Ï ) Ì Þ Ì ð Ú Ì æ Û Î È Ï È Í Ð Ì ñ Ú ß Û Ï ß Ï Ë Í Ü+ È Ï Ú È Á + È É ä Î È ß Ï ( Ú Û Ü Ç È Ö Þ Ì Ï Ö à Ï Û * ä Î ç å Á + È É Ê Ü Ï Ç Ö Þ Ê ) Ç Ñ Ê) Ç Ö Ó À å Ì Ö Û × Ç Ø + Ö × È Ï Ï Î È * Á Ç × Õ , ò Ø à á Ï Þ * Û É ( à × å à Ö × Ç È à Ê Ó) Ú È × ( Û Ú Ù À Ë Á Â Ú Ì Ø ? Ú æ à ) î Û Ú ä å È Á + Ù * Á + È * Ì Æ Ú Ì * Ê â Ê Ü Ï Ç Ö Þ ÊÚ * Ø Ï È Í Æ Ú Ê Ë Ò Ê Ç É È æ à ) î Û Ú ä å È Á + Ù È * Ì × * Ù Ò Ë Ï Ù Ï Û É ä + Ö Þ ( ä Ú È Ê Ü â È Ê Ó
ேத: : 01.11.2023 ஒ%பD/– ராDலா� !%தா (அGHகI�க%ப8ட அ:காI)
இடD : தLMநாN                   O !ேரா ேகPட� +Lெட8;Rகாக (authorised.officer@ugrocapital.com)

கட,தாரT(கU)/கட,(கU) $வரGகU ேகாI�ைக அ#$%& ேத: 
மRVD ெதாைகó ô õ ó ö ÷ ø ù ú û ü ý þ ý û ÿ ø � ý ù ü � � � ô ú ø � � ú û ü ý � ÿ ø � ýù ü � � � ô � � ý � � ý þ 	 
 � � ý � ô þ 	 
 � � ý � 
 � ù þ � ú � � � ý� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � ó � ô ó � ô � � � �� � ô ó � ô � � � � þ ý � ô � ! " # ! � ó ! � � # $ %

அைசயா ெசா9X/அடமான ைவ�க%ப8ட ெசா9XகU !#9த $வரD

ெசா9X 1 : ÿ � � & ' � ( ) þ * ý � + , � ( ) ô ú � - . & ô / ! � � 0 
 1 ô . & ô � � ó $ � ! � û ü � 
 � 2 3 , 
1 ô . & ô � � ó $ ó ó � � � ó $ ó � ! * 4 5 � � � 3 , 
 1 ô . & � � ó $ ó ó 6 ! � � ó $ ó ó 7 ! � � ó $ ó � 6 � � � ó $ ó � 7 % � � # � " 1 � 89 ù : 8 ; ) < � � & ü � � = > ÷ ) ? ÿ ô . ) ô 2 ô õ ô 9 ý , û ü þ @ ú , . & ô ó " ó $ � " A ÷ ) þ B C � D ø � 
 � û ü� � ; 
 E D F ! ó � ô � G ô � � � " 5 * , H û ü � 2 * ) . & ô E ô E ô õ ô � " ó $ � " ! 5 � �  I ! A ý J � ) > � ÷ � � 8 � û ÿ> I K � � þ , � � D 
 � � K 0 B � 
 � û ü � L 5 � �  I M 8 � ú ) ! þ ) � N O I * � P ø � � ! * 4 5 � � � ú � 8 K � 
 � * � P ø � � !, Q K R S I ú � K û ü ) ô . � � ÷ � R T K ü ø + T � � þ 2 þ � ÷ þ � ÷ G K � + � ø + < * Q ! < * 4 + T � � ÷ U Q � ý� � I ! M 0 ø + T ú � - . & ô 6 ! 5 ú 4 + T , Q ô , Q 5 K B � ü N , 4 + < 1 � V * ú � - ú � - ô
ெசா9X 2: ÿ � � & ' � ( ) þ * ý � + , � ( ) ô ú � - . & ô / ú 4 � ) ú � - . & ô 6 ! � � 0 
 1 ô . & ô � � ó $ � !� û ü � 
 � 2 3 , 
 1 ô . & ô � � ó $ ó ó � � � ó $ ó � ! * 4 5 � � � 3 , 
 1 ô . & � � ó $ ó ó 6 ! � � ó $ ó ó 7 ! � � ó $ ó � 6 �� � ó $ ó � 7 % � � # � " 1 � 8 9 ù : 8 ; ) < � � & ü � � = > ÷ ) ? ÿ ô . ) ô 2 ô õ ô 9 ý , û ü þ @ ú , . & ô ó " ó $ � " A ÷ )þ B C � D ø � 
 � û ü � � ; 
 E D F ! ó � ô � G ô � � � " 5 * , H û ü � 2 * ) . & ô E ô E ô õ ô � " ó $ � " ! 5 � �  I ! A ý J � )> � ÷ � � 8 � û ÿ > I K � � þ , � � D 
 � � K 0 B � 
 � û ü � L 5 � �  I M 8 � ú ) ! þ ) � N O I * � P ø � � ! * 4 5 � � �ú � 8 K � 
 � * � P ø � � ! , Q K R S I ú � K û ü ) ô . � � ÷ � R T K ü ø + T � � þ 2 þ � ÷ þ � ÷ G K � + � ø + < * Q !< * 4 + T � � ÷ U Q � ý � � I ! M 0 ø + T , Q ú , W V , 8 � X ø + < 1 � V * ú � - Y , ú � - ! 5 ú 4 + T ú � - . & ô /

ேகாL4ைக அQCNO

கடR#ST ெசா-/4கைள ெரா4கமா45தD ம$U+ V) ெசா-/4கைள Wரைம-தD 
ம$U+ கடR#ST ெசா-/ Xதான உLைம ச#ட+ 2002 (‘‘ச#ட+’’) ம$U+ கடR#ST 
ெசா-/ Xதான உLைம (அமலா4க) C)க[ 2002� \]Ø à ) Í È ) Ú Ç * æ Î Ù ä * È Ô Ø Ù Å à Ú × ( Ú Á + È * Ù Ñ Ú È × å È É à ) î Û Ú ä å È Á + Ù È * Ì ÆÎ È * Á Ç × Õ @ 0 Û , Ü Ç Ö Þ Ê Ë Ñ 0 Ø à á Ì î Å Ú Á + È * Ù Ñ Ú È Í Å Ú Û Ü Á + å Ø + É ß Ñ .Î È * Á Ç × Õ @ 0 Û , Ü Ø à á ) Ú È × ( Û Ú Ù À Ë Á Â Ú Ê Ù ä Á Ç . Ù Ë Ï Ë Ï Ù À Ë Á Â Ú Ì æà À Á Ç * Á + È É Ê Ü ä Ï È Û Ú Û å . Ù Ë Ï Ù À Ë Á Â Æ Û * ß Ï ? È Ì Î Ò Ë Ï Ð / ? È È Ú Ã ( à ÊÑ Ò Á Ç ã ä Î Ñ ß Ï Ç È Þ Ç Ø Ì Ò Ê Ú * Ø Ï È Í Æ Ú Û Ü ) Ú È É ( ä Ú È Þ * È Æ Ó Ú * Ø Ï È Í Æ Ú Ê) Ú È × ( Û Ú Ù À Ë Á Ç Ø ) Î Û Ì Û å ß Ï Ë Æ ( Æ × È Æ Ú Ê Ô Ø Þ à á ( Û Ú ä å È Á + Ù * Á + È * Ì Æ? Ê Â Æ × È Æ . Ô É ) Ì Ë Ñ Ú Ì Ø + Ô ) Ú È × ( Û Ú Ù À Ë Á Ç Û É Ú È É Ï æ Ç Ö Þ Ê ä Ì Ì Í Éå â Ê ä Î å æ + É ß Ï Á + É Æ × Ï Ó ) Ú È × ( Û Ú Ù À Ë Á Ç Ø â Ê Ü * ( Ú Å Ú Ê à ) îÙ Ì ( Ú Á + È É Ê Ü É Ó

4வX தளD, டவT 3, ஈ�$னா�) P^ன) பாT�, எ�Pஎ) சாைல, !Tலா, 'Dைப 400070

Z [ \ ] ^ _ [ ` a b c d [ e ^ f g h i j k ` l m f a c n o c p q r s t Z [ \ ] ^ _ [ u v w \ _ [ _ x k g y wv z { | r v z { x \ } ~ \ { � � y � � � ~ \ q [ e ^ f s k p h � v � � u w c p r � Z w l z _ � � � \ }v p \ � y w ^ � � x z q � k w \ � w � \ [ v � � u � � ` p � \ w � k p � � � [ q o h i [ s � � � � v � � � [ sZ p \ � � z � � o � v � � u � � \ � [ o � w \ � � [ s ` a � � u w c p r j � \ � [ s � � f Z � \ Z [ n o m � � v o q� � p \ � [ \ c p \ } [ o } \ t � � � p _ w � � k [ o � w \ � � [ t \ m v p � c p r � [ o � z � l � � p � �f Z � \ Z [ n o m � � v o q � m [ o � w \ � � \ m ` o � \ } � _ z ^ [ c p q r s t ` _ � x \ � v � \ u l �p \ � [ \ ^ [ c p q o v � \ u � ^ [ s � � p _ w � � [ o � w \ � � � [ s � [ z � u l m v [ \ s t Z z � r � �f a c n q o [ \ � u l � f s [ o � w \ � � [ s w i [ s v p \ � c d [ _ t � � _ � x \ [ � v � � u w u w z a } \ m k[ o � w \ � � [ { � [ o � [ h ^ j m   � _ z u v w \ _ [ _ x v p � z w � [ \ [ k � q o � � � � � ` w � ¡ ¢ £ s tb l [ { � ¡ ¢ j _ o ^ [ ^ � � x Z z � ¤ Z w ¥ � ¦ � z \ [ b � p _ } v � § z w � ¨ � � ` m � � � \ � � z �£ q p o p \ � [ \ ^ [ c p q o v � \ u _ w © z \ ¦ } � v � § x � q o c n ] � ª « � ¬ � � ¡ ¢ ` _ } u � £ ] _ � [ _ t � �p x � p r u w � f Z � \ Z [ n o m � � v o q � � f £ ] _ � £ � r � b � p _ } ` m � � p ] � \ � � £ ] _ � _ x �v � x m p r u � z w � f � � k p \ � [ \ ^ [ c p q o v � \ u � ^ [ _ t g _ h ^ [ � � � � ­ ` m � � ® m v � § x �f Z � \ Z [ n o m � � v o q ` l [ \ � � v p � � s t � � p \ � [ \ ^ [ c p q o v � \ u � ^ [ s b � p _ } ^ f c n � f k� f Z � \ Z [ n o m � � v o q � � f [ o � w \ � � v � � u w Z z � � x   � _ z u v w \ _ [ _ x ¯ r [ q o kp \ � [ \ ^ [ c p q o v � \ u � ^ [ { � � l c d Z p \ � � \ } w \ [ g m � \ b q o \ m k ° l p \ ^ j v w \ _ [ _ x° q v o r c p w � f w � x \ } � q o ~ o z � ^ _ [ [ _ t v w \ o i [ � f Z � \ Z [ n o m � � v o q � � f£ ] _ � £ s t � � � f Z � \ Z [ n o m � � v o q � � f Z z � � y w � q o u l � ¡ � � j _ o ^ f � � � � � m � \¦ � � [ { � y � � � r w � \ [ � � © x \ ¦ } � \ [ � � g y w ¦ � � £ s t � �� q o c n ] � ª « ± � £ p n ] � ² ± � ¡ ¢ k [ \ � ` z [ \ � � £ s t w \ m p \ � [ \ ^ [ c p q o v � \ u � ^ [ _ t° q r ^ v [ \ s t [ o � w \ � � [ e ^ f � q o c n ] � ª « � ª « � � ¡ ¢ ` _ ³ c d b r ^ [ c p r j � � � � f Z � \Z [ n o m � � v o q � � � � � � u � c ´ � z ` ¥ � l g m � \ � m [ o � w \ � � [ s p \ � [ \ ^ [ c p q ov � \ u � ^ [ _ t ` c d � c p r u � z � ` m � � _ [ x \ s z � ` m � � b � p _ } k f u w _ [ ` m � �Z z � z µ [ { m � � \ w \ � h z ¶ [ u _ w u w b � � p \ � [ \ c p \ } v � \ u � ^ [ _ t � \ � � z w � fw _ o v � § x c p q r s t � � � � � Z � � � Z � � � a x z � _ � n � p � � \ w � � q o c n ] � · ¸ � ¡ ¢w � o _ } ^ f ] x f � � � \ f � � Z [ \ ] ^ _ [ ` a b c d [ { � ~ [ m ¡ Z ³ _ [ v x \ c p � o c p q o z � [ { o �£ s t � � � � � [ o � w \ � � [ s b � � n } \ m ¡ Z ³ _ [ v x \ c p � q o z ] o � � y � ` w _ } v p � � ^v [ \ s t � \ � �
ேத: : 01.11.2023 ஒ%பD/– ராDலா� !%தா (அGHகI�க%ப8ட அ:காI)
இடD : தLMநாN  O !ேரா ேகPட� +Lெட8;Rகாக (authorised.officer@ugrocapital.com)

கட,தாரT(கU)/கட,(கU) $வரGகU ேகாI�ைக அ#$%& ேத: 
மRVD ெதாைக¹ º » ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ À ¿ Á Â Ã ¿ Ä Å Æ º Ç È ¼ É ¾ Á Ê Ë º ¼ É ¾ Á Ê Ì Í Ì Î Ï À ¾Ð Ñ Á Ì Î Ò Ó Á ¿ Ô ¾ Õ º Á ¾ Ö × Å Ø Ô Ù Ò ¼ É ¾ Á ÊÚ Û Ü Ý Þ ß à ß Þ á â á ß ã ã ã ã ä ã å æ ç è é ¹ Ë º ¹ ê º Æ ê Æ Ëê ë º ¹ ê º Æ ê Æ Ë ì ¿ íÇ º Ë Õ î Ë ê î ï ê ë ð ñ

அைசயா ெசா9X/அடமான ைவ�க%ப8ட ெசா9XகU !#9த $வரDò í ó ô õ À ö ÷ ì ø ¿ Î ù ú À ö ÷ û ü í ÷ ý × ÷ û ü í ÷ À Ä þ Ã ÷ º þ º Ð Å º Ð ô º ¹ Ë Æ Î ù ú îÿ ú ½ þ º Ð Å º Ð ô À � º ¹ Ë Æ ð ¹ � ¹ Ë Æ ð Æ î È � ¾ Ï Ð ô º Æ ë ñ Â � � � Æ Õ ê ê Á ó Í ì þ ý × Ò ú Â Æ � ÕÁ ó Í ì þ È � � Î Ã ¾ ø Î � ù ý × ÷ î Ì Á ¿ � Ô û ¾ 	 Ä Ã ÷ î ì ½ Ô ¾ 	 Í ÷ 
 Í ¾ û ÷ û ü í ÷ ø ¾ � À ¾ î¼ Á ¾ û Ó Ù ø Í ¾ Õ 	 ó Ì ø � 
 Â ì � û Ù ó � � È � ¾ Ä î Ð ô º Ð Ê ¹ î � ø Â ø � Ò ú Â � � � � � ë Á ó Íì þ û ü í ÷ À ¾ Ö Î ¾ Ö Ï 
 � � Ì Î ¾ ó � Ã ÷ � Ä Î Ã �

ேகாL4ைக அQCNO

கடR#ST ெசா-/4கைள ெரா4கமா45தD ம$U+ V) ெசா-/4கைள Wரைம-தD ம$U+ 
கடR#ST ெசா-/ Xதான உLைம ச#ட+ 2002 (‘‘ச#ட+’’) ம$U+ கடR#ST ெசா-/ Xதான 
உLைம (அமலா4க) C)க[ 2002� \]� f Z � \ Z [ n o m � � v o q � � ` i ¡ [ ] ^ [ c p q o ` l [ \ ] x \ } ¡ Z ³ _ [ v x \ c p � q o z �� q o c n ] � ª « � · � � � � � b l « � ¡ ¢ z ³ i [ c p q o ` l [ \ � i [ _ t c p x � p r u l k � q o cn ] � ª « � · � � ¡ ¢ Z [ \ ] ^ _ [ ` a b c d [ s ` ¥ c n k ` y w y w ` a b c d [ { m f a c n o c p q r s tv w \ _ [ _ x k ` y w ` a b c d j _ o u w ~ \ { � � y � � � ~ \ q [ e ^ f s l � c n � v � � u � � \ �n � z � � [ o � w \ � � [ _ t Z [ q r ^ v [ \ � o \ � � [ o � w \ � � [ s Z [ \ ] ^ _ [ ` a b c n � Z � _ z _ x uw b � ^ j � \ � [ s � � � ¡ ¢ ^ _ [ v x \ c p � o c p q o z � ~ � d j � \ � k � } Z z b l [ { � p � Z [ \ ] ^ _ [` a b c n _ } � q r w m � � � � v z { | r ¨ � � v � x m p r u w c p r j � � � Z [ \ ] ^ _ [ ` a b c n �£ s t o ^ [ i [ s ¡ Z ³ ` { ^ [ c p q r s t } �

4வX தளD, டவT 3, ஈ�$னா�) P^ன) பாT�, எ�Pஎ) சாைல, !Tலா, 'Dைப 400070

ஆA4^ய� ெக"4கD  இFட_#`_ !"ெட#� � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � �  �! " # $ % & ' ( ) * + , - . / & 0 1 2 3 4 5 , 6 7 4 8 9 / " - : ( ; / < 5 = > ? @ A A A B C
30 ெச%டDபT, 2023–� ';3த காலாbN மRVD அைரஆbN�கான தk�ைக ெசnய%படாத q:qைல ';<கU அ#�ைக D E - ' 6 5 F " G / H I ! J 2 F K 4 # K L 4 M

வ.
எb.

$வரGகU

தvயானX                                                     ஒwGxைண3தX

';3த 
காலாbN

ெச%டDபT 30, 2023
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
காலாbN

ஜ{, 30, 2023
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
காலாbN

ெச%டDபT 30, 2022
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
அைரஆbN

ெச%டDபT 30, 2023
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
அைரஆbN

ெச%டDபT 30, 2022
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
ஆbN

மாT4 31, 2023
தk�ைக

யானX

';3த 
காலாbN

ெச%டDபT 30, 2023
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
காலாbN

ஜ{, 30, 2023
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
காலாbN

ெச%டDபT 30, 2022
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
அைரஆbN

ெச%டDபT 30, 2023
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
அைரஆbN

ெச%டDபT 30, 2022
தk�ைக

ெசnயாதX

';3த 
ஆbN

மாT4 31, 2023
தk�ைக

யானXN O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z O [ T \ ] ^ _ ^ T ` a b c d b e f a g a h c e d i f j j a k c d l e f j a l h c l a e f k h j d c k j b f a i k e g c h d e f e g a b c k l h f l h a h c e b d f a a a k c d e k f d l m n o n m p q r s p t o u t v q w n k e g c e a a f j dx V T Y \ y z V T { | V } Y T S Z ~ � � � � Z �� ^ � � � Y � � [ z � Z ~ � R Y �� P T ] T } � � � � � � V � � � � � � g c j j k f k g k d c h e d f e h g c l b d f i l d k c a k a f l a k i c i d a f g a h k c a b j f g j g c j d i f a g k d c h b e f e l g c h l e f d h t u o t v v q s w u r o s w p q s s h k c k l j f l b� ^ � � � � � V T Y \ y z V T { | V } Y T S Z ~� � � � Z � � � Y � � [ z � Z ~ � R Y �� P T ] T } � � � � � � V � � � � � � g c j j k f k g k d c h e d f e h g c l b d f i l d k c a k a f l a k i c i d a f g a h k c a b j f g j g c j d i f a g k d c h b e f e l g c h l e f d h t u o t v v q s w u r o s w p q s s h k c k l j f l b� ^ � � � � � V T Y \ y z V T { | V } Y T S Z ~� � � � Z � � � Y � � [ z � Z ~ � R Y �� P T ] T } � � � � � � V � � � � � � l c l a e f l i i c e k j f b i l c a i k f b e k l c b h k f j g k e c g h e f g e a g c a l h f a g l c l b b f b l i c a g h f l d l c a h i f b a u n o r s n q m s u w o p r s q r � a g c d h h f i d� V T Y \ y z V T { O [ T \ ] S � � } � ^ _ [ T { Z� V T Y \ y z V T { Y T S Z ~ � � � � Z � � ^ � � �� � � [ z � Z � ] } S � � } � ^ _ [ T { \ � ]� ^ � � � � � � � W � � � � Q � � l c l k h f a j i c e k b f b a l c a g g f i l k l c b d h f e b k e c g e i f k d a g c a i a f i b l c h g b f j e i c a j g f h l l c a h l f i h u n o r n r q v � u w o p r v q u s a g c d g e f e e
6    

(   .2/–) d c e l k f b l d c e l k f b l k c i d l f l j d c e l k f b l k c i d l f l j d c e l k f b l d c e l k f b l d c e l k f b l k c i d l f l j t o w m u q � m u o r t m q m p d c e l k f b l�  (  ) � � � � � k e b c j i b f g h � � � � � k e b c l e b f i d
8    (.2/–)   

(̂ _ � T   y } [ R Y �
 h f a i j f l h l f k i k a f b e k e f a g a e f j l h f a l j f l a l f k l u t q r r u w q v v a e f l l¡ ¢ £ ¤ ¥ ¦ § h f a j j f l d l f k i k d f i i k e f a g a e f l i h f a e j f l b l f k l u t q r w u w q v v a e f h i¨ © ª «¬ ­ ® ¯ ° ± ª ² ³ ´ µ ¶ ¯ ¶ ® · ¸ ¹ º » ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ ¾ À Á Â Ã Ä ³ Å Æ Ç È À Á É ½ ¾ Ê Ë Ì Í Î Æ Ï » ¼ Â Ã Ä ³ ¼ Ð Ñ ¾ Ê Ò Ó Ò Æ ¿ ¹ º Ô ½ Õ ¼ Ö É Æ ½ É ¨ × Ø ¾ ¸ Â Ó ª ´ ¾ Ù Ô ° ± Ù Ñ ª ´ Ú Á Û ® ¬ Å É Ü ² ¾ ´ µ ¶ ¯ ¶ ® Å Ý Ä Þ Æ ² ° ´ Ã ß Å » ¼ » ¼ É à Ú ² Í ½ á ¸ â Ñ É ¨ Ê µ ½ Õ ¨ × Ø ¾ ¸ Å Í ã ½ ä É ½ ª ´ Ú ² å æ¶ ­ ç è é ê ë ´ Ú º Ñ ¸ ½ Ú Á ª ´ ¾ Á ½ Õ Â Ã Ä ³ ° Ø á ì Á Ü ¼ Æ Ø ½ Õ ­ í Ó ½ Õ ¶ ¯ ¬ î Ó Ì ï ¼ ª ´ Ú ² å Û í Ó ® ® Ý ã ð ñ ² ¾ É ò É Ü ± ó ô ½ á ¸ ¼ ¾ É ½ ¸ ° ± Ù Ñ ª ´ Ú Á Õ õ ® ¯ ° ± ª ² ³ ´ µ Û ¶ ¯ ¶ ® · ¸ ¹ º » ¼ ½ ¾ ¿ ¾ À Á Â Ã Ä ³ Å Æ Ç È À Á É ½ ¾ Ê Ò Ó Ò Æ ¿ ¹ º Ô ½ Õ Å © É Æ ½ ö Ý í ä Ø ¾ Ê Ø º Ø ï Ó Ý ô Ì É ½ Â ¾ ½Ü Â Ã ½ À ² Æ Ø ÷ Õ õ å æ ® ¯ ° ± ª ² ³ ´ µ Û ¶ ¯ ¶ ® · ¸ ½ ¾ ¿ ¾ À Á Â Ã Ä ³ Å Æ Ç È À Á É ½ ¾ Ê Ò Ó Ò Æ ¿ ¹ º Ô ½ á Ý ¹ × Æ Â Ñ ¾ Ê Ø º Ø ³ ñ ² ¾ É ò É Ü ± ó â Æ Ï Ñ ¼ õ Í ½ Õ ë ø ø ø æ ù ú û ü ý þ ü ÿ æ � � � Â Ã Ä ³ ø ø ø æ ý ú û ü ý þ ü ÿ æ � � � ­ Â Ã Ä ³ ½ ³ ° ´ Ð ö Ý â Æ Ï Ñ ¼ õ ï Ó ¸ ë ø ø ø æ ÿ � � � û ÿ ý � � û � ü � ÿ � ú æ � � � ­ ÷ Õ õ å æ® ­ ¹ » Æ ¼ Ñ ½ ¾ ¿ Í ½ Õ � È À Á É ½ ¾ Ê « Õ á í Ø Ç Í ½ Õ Û Ü ¼ Æ Ø ª ´ Á ³ â ² Í ½ á ¸ Â Ä Ø Æ ½ ª ´ Á ï ¼ ª ´ Ú ² Ê æ

 இய�!னTகU !| உ9தர<%ப;� � 	 
 � � 
 � �
ஆT�xய, ெகL�க� இbட)8~) +Lெட8� � � 
 � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  � ! � �


	Intimationletter
	Business Standard_Sep 23 result
	Makkal Kural_Sep 23 result



